

	Area or Properties Under Review	Parishes Directly Affected	Matter covered by the decision
6	Properties on Bardwell Road between Stanton and Barningham	•Stanton •Barningham •Bardwell	No change to the boundary between Barningham Parish Council, Bardwell Parish Council and Stanton Parish Council in relation to the properties on Bardwell Road.
Decision			
That there is no change to the boundary between Barningham Parish Council, Bardwell Parish Council and Stanton Parish Council.			

The reason for the decision is due to a lack of consensus and insufficient evidence received during the consultation to support a change to the boundary.